[No. 204, A.]

[Published May 2, 1887.]

CHAPTER 482.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum therein named to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The sum of five thousand dollars is Appropriation hereby appropriated to the Wisconsin Industrial Industrial Industrial School for Girls, to be expended by and under the School for Girls. direction of the board of managers, for necessary improvements of the buildings belonging to the state of Wisconsin and occupied by said school at North Point, in the city of Milwaukee, and for necessary repairs of said buildings during the ensuing two years, to-wit: The years 1887, and 1888.

SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept of Correct statethe expenditure of said sum and the same shall ment of an be reported to the governor and legislature in the kept of appropriation. annual report or reports of said school.

Section 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Approved April 14, 1887.

[No. 251, A.]

[Published April 21, 1887.]

CHAPTER 483.

AN ACT in relation to the police force of the city of Milwaukee and amending the charter of the city in that respect.

(See Vol. 2.)